

Misc Case No. 26 of 2016

Order No.53.

06.02.2026

Today is fixed for hearing the application u/o 22 Rule 4 read with Section 151 of CPC.

Petitioners file hazira.

None appear on repeated call on behalf of the petitioners.

Petitioners are directed to file show cause as to why the case shall not be dismissed for default.

Fix **24.03.2026** for filing show cause by the petitioners.

(D/C)

District Judge, Purulia.

J.O.Code-WB00587

District Judge, Purulia.

J.O.Code-WB00587

Misc Case No. 18 of 2022

Order No.54.

06.02.2026

Today is fixed for hearing the application u/o 22 Rule 4 read with Section 151 of CPC.

Petitioners file hazira.

None appear on repeated call on behalf of the petitioners.

Petitioners are directed to file show cause as to why the case shall not be dismissed for default.

Fix **24.03.2026** for filing show cause by the petitioners.

(D/C)

District Judge, Purulia.

J.O.Code-WB00587

District Judge, Purulia.

J.O.Code-WB00587

