

**Misc Case No. 26 of 2016**

**Order No.55.**

**24.03.2026**

Today is fixed for filing show cause by the petitioners.

Petitioners file hazira and also file show cause petition with affidavit.

Perused the show cause petition.

The cause shown by the petitioners is sufficient and let it be accepted.

Fix **08.06.2026** for hearing the application u/o 22 Rule 4 read with Section 151 of CPC.

(D/C)

District Judge, Purulia.

J.O.Code-WB00587

District Judge, Purulia.

J.O.Code-WB00587

**Misc Case No. 18 of 2022**

**Order No.56.**

**24.03.2026**

Today is fixed for filing show cause by the petitioners.

Petitioners file hazira and also file show cause petition with affidavit.

Perused the show cause petition.

The cause shown by the petitioners is sufficient and let it be accepted.

Fix. **08.06.2026** for hearing the application u/o 22 Rule 4 read with Section 151 of CPC.

(D/C)

District Judge, Purulia.

J.O.Code-WB00587

District Judge, Purulia.

J.O.Code-WB00587

